
 
McHenry Sportsman's Club 

1214 Rolling Lane Road 
Johnsburg, IL  60051 

(815)385-9896 
 

McHENRY SPORTSMAN'S CLUB 
2016 JACK RABBIT WARM UP 

 
Jack Rabbit Warm Up will run for eight (8) consecutive weeks beginning October 31st.  
Each week will include Saturday and Sunday.  You may shoot the Jack Rabbit as often as 
you would like.  All scores are eligible for High Gun and Lewis Class for each respective 
week.  Payouts will be available the following week.  Registration begins at 11:00 a.m.   
50 targets:  25 at the 16 yard line and 25 at the handicap yardage designation. 
Handicap will be a 23 yard minimum 
 
FEE:  $15.00 cash fee 
  Breakdown as follows:  $10 to the Club 
         $1 to High Gun 
         $1 Carryover*  
         $3 to Lewis Class (3 classes) 
 
*Carry Over Eligibility:  There are eight (8) weeks of shooting (total of 16 days).  Your 
highest score for each week will be averaged out over the eight weeks for your carry over 
score total. You must shoot at least five (5) weeks to be eligible to win the carry over pot.  
In case of a tie, there will be a shoot off from the 25 yard line – miss and out will 
determine the carry over winner. 
 
Example:    Week 1 -  high score 47  Week 5 – high score 45 
   Week 2 – high score 45  Week 6 – high score 41 
   Week 3 – high score 49  Week 7 – high score 44 
   Week 4 – high score 48  Week 8 – high score 50 
 Total score: 369 divided by 8 weeks = 46.12 average (carry over score) 
 
Jack Rabbit Shooting Dates:  
 

 Week 1  Saturday, October 31  Sunday, November 1 
 Week 2  Saturday, November 7  Sunday, November 8 
 Week 3  Saturday, November 14 Sunday, November 15 
 Week 4  Saturday, November 21 Sunday, November 22 
 Week 5  Saturday, November 28 Sunday, November 29 
 Week 6  Saturday, December 5  Sunday, December 6 
 Week 7  Saturday, December 12 Sunday, December 13 
 Week 8  Saturday, December 19 Sunday, December 20 


